Attention Parents/Guardians of North Mac Pre-K students:

The afternoon Pre-K classes will not meet on any early dismissal
days during the 2018-2019 school year. The afternoon classes
attend 15 additional minutes each day. These minutes meet the state
requirements and therefore these classes will not attend on any early
dismissal days. The following are early dismissal days:

Wednesday, September 12
Friday, September 28™
Friday, October 12
Thursday, October 18™
Wednesday, November 7™
Wednesday, November 21"
Friday, December 21"
Wednesday, February 6™
Friday, March 8™
Wednesday, April 3™
Thursday, April 18™

If you have any questions, please contact your child's teacher.
Thank youl
North Mac Pre-K



